507666368 12/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7713508

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| SIEGEL+GALE | 11/12/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 420 MONTGOMERY STREET | |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94104 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29772369 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ejahaj@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 052873-1465 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID LUETTGEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /David Luettgen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/27/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=052873-1046-Executed_SiegelGale_to_WF_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=052873-1046-Executed_SiegelGale_to_WF_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=052873-1046-Executed_SiegelGale_to_WF_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

507666368 PATENT REEL: 062208 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

This assignment agreement is between Siegel+Gale (also known as Siegelgale, Inc., Siegel & Gale LLC, and Siegelgale Holdings, Inc.) of 195 Broadway 17th Floor New York, NY 10007 ("SG") and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. of 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94201 ("Wells Fargo").

SG confirms Wells Fargo's ownership of all rights and interests in all works produced, developed, and/or created by SG in connection with, but not limited to, the patent application set forth in Schedule A, and the sale, assignment and transfer of all such rights and interests to Wells Fargo.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SG hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Wells Fargo, its successors and assigns, SG's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application set forth in Schedule A, any and all inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto, any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, and any and all works and deliverables including all applications, software (including source code), formulae, inventions, prototypes, discoveries, systems, models, frameworks, and writings conceived, produced, developed, and/or created pursuant to the collaboration of SG and Wells Fargo, collectively "the Inventions," together with all rights, interests and obligations in and to the Inventions running toward or granted to SG under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventors named in the patent application set forth in Schedule A and SG or any of its predecessors in title, and together with any and all claims and demands SG or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the claims of any patent application directed to the Inventions, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Wells Fargo, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SG if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SG further hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Wells Fargo all worldwide rights to the Inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications or to obtain patents for the Inventions in its own name in said countries, together with all of SG's rights of priority. SG hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on the Inventions, to issue patent or patents to Wells Fargo or its nominees, successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 062208 FRAME: 0571 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of each of SG and Wells Fargo has executed this assignment.

| Siegel+Gale | Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. | |
|--------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Signature: Michael Gross | Signature: | |
| Name: Michael Gross | Joseph De frank | |

Title: <u>Chief Financial Officer</u> Title: <u>Vice President, Senior Counsel</u>

SCHEDULE A

| Title | Patent Application No. | Filing Date |
|-----------------------|------------------------|-------------|
| TYPEFACE OR TYPE FONT | 29/651,680 | 12/21/2018 |

3 of 3

4839-4726-5966.1

PATENT REEL: 062208 FRAME: 0573